Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## GOAL FORWARD HOLDINGS LIMITED

## 展程控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1854)

## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Director**(s)") of Goal Forward Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Suite 2106A, 21/F., Exchange Tower, 33 Wang Chiu Road, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong with effect from 4 October 2021.

The telephone and facsimile numbers of the Company will be changed as (852) 2388 9676 and (852) 2336 1912 respectively.

By order of the Board

Goal Forward Holdings Limited

Hooy Kok Wai

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 30 September 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Hooy Kok Wai, Mr. Liu Chi Ching and Mr. Zhong Xueyong as executive Directors; and Mr. Ng Ki Man, Mr. Leung Sui Chung and Mr. Siu Chun Pong Raymond as independent non-executive Directors.